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January 13, 2015

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary VIA ELECTRONIC FILING
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street, 2nd Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17120

RE: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. PPL Electric Utilities Corporation;
Docket No. R-2012-2290597

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

The PP&L Industrial Customer Alliance ("PPLICA") hereby submits this letter to indicate that it
waives filing of Exceptions and Reply Exceptions to the Initial Decision of Administrative Law
Judge Susan D. Colwell dated January 12, 2015, in the above-referenced matter.

As shown by the attached Certificate of Service, all parties to this proceeding are being duly
served with a copy of this document. Thank you.

Very truly yours,
McNEES WALLACE & NURICK LL.C
e
By // %
Adeolu A. Bakare
Counsel to the PP&L Industrial Customer Alliance
AAB/sar

Enclosure

c: Honorable Susan D. Colwell (via e-mail and First Class Mail)
Office of Special Assistants (via e-mail)
Certificate of Service
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing document upon the

participants listed below in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to

service by a participant).

VIA E-MAIL AND FIRST CLASS MAIL

David B. MacGregor, Esq.

Post & Schell PC

Four Penn Center

1600 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Philadelphia, PA 19103
dmacgregor@postschell.com

Michael W. Gang, Esq.

John H. Isom, Esq.

Christopher T. Wright, Esq.

Post & Schell PC

17 North Second Street, 12" Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101
mgang(@postschell.com
jisom{@postschell.com
cwright@postschell.com

Paul E. Russell, Esq.

PPL Services Corporation
Two North Ninth Street
Allentown, PA 18101
perussell@pplweb.com

Todd S. Stewart, Esq.

William E. Lehman, Esq.
Hawke McKeon & Sniscak LLP
100 North Tenth Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101
tsstewart@hmslegal.com
welehman@hmslegal.com

Steven Gray, Esq.

Office of Small Business Advocate
Suite 1102, Commerce Building
300 North Second Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101
sgray(@pa.gov

Aron J. Beatty, Esq.

Amy E. Hirakis, Esq.

Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street

Forum Place - 5th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1921
abeatty(@paoca.org
AHirakis(@paoca.org

Regina L. Matz, Esq.

Scott B. Granger, Esq.

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street, 2nd Floor West
Harrisburg, PA 17120

rmatz(@pa.gov

sgranger(@pa.gov

Daniel Clearfield, Esq.

Carl R. Shultz, Esq.

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC
213 Market St., 8" Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17101
dclearfield@eckertseamans.com
cshultz@eckertseamans.com

Deanne O'Dell, Esq.

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LL.C
213 Market St., 8" Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17101
dodell@eckertscamans.com

Scott J. Rubin, Esq.

333 Oak Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
scott.j.rubin@gmail.com
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Kenneth L. Mickens, Esq.
316 Yorkshire Drive
Harrisburg, PA 17111
kmickens11@yverizon.net

Joseph L. Vullo, Esq.
Burke Vullo Reilly Roberts
1460 Wyoming Avenue
Forty Fort, PA 18704
jlvullo@aol.com

Eric Joseph Epstein
4100 Hillsdale Road
Harrisburg, PA 17112
lechambon@comcast.net

Dave Kenney
577 Shane Drive
Effort, PA 18330

William Andrews
40 Gordon Avenue
Carbondale, PA 18407

Edmund "Tad" Berger
Berger Law Firm, P.C.

204 Tall Oak Drive

New Cumberland, PA 17070
tberger@bergerlawfirm.net

Mr. Frank J. Richards
Richards Energy Group, Inc.
781 South Chiques Road
Manheim, PA 17545
frichards(@richardsenergy.com

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL

John Lucas
112 Jessup Avenue
Jessup, PA 18434

Helen Schwika
1163 Lakeview Drive
White Haven, PA 18661
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Adeolu A. Bélkare

Counsel to PP&L Industrial Customer Alliance

Dated this 13" day of January, 2015, at Harrisburg, Pennsylvania.



